

## Today: Chin Chek Promotions Cinco de Mayo Pro Boxing Event Weigh In and Press Conference at Tyndall Armory at 4 p.m.

Chin Chek Promotions Celebrates 1st Anniversary Producing Boxing Shows and Honors Indiana's Marlene Dotson and New York's Ibrahim Lawson Fofanah on Sat. May 4

INDIANAPOLIS, IN, USA, May 3, 2019
/EINPresswire.com/ -- Chin Chek
Promotions' "Cinco de Mayo Las
Mejores Peleas De Box" Weigh In and
Press Conference will be live on Friday,
May 3 at 4 p.m. at the Tyndall Armory,
711 North Pennsylvania Street,
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 and on
FITE.TV (Live, On Demand and Replays).
The event is free to the public.

"Chin Chek celebrates Cinco de Mayo and the first anniversary of bringing pro boxing consistently to Indianapolis," said Dominic Brogan, founder of Chin Chek Promotions. "We



Cinco de Mayo Boxing Event Weigh In is Open to the Public on Friday, May 3 at 4 p.m. at the Tyndall Armory. Admission is Free. Meet and Greet the Fighters Before the Cinco de Mayo Fight Night on Saturday, May 4.

are also honoring on May 4th, two leaders in their communities as inductees into the Chin Chek Promotions Ring of Honor Wall of Fame - <u>Marlene Dotson</u> of the Indiana Latino Institute and New York's <u>Ibrahim Lawson Fofanah</u> of the Ibrahim Lawson Fofanah Charity Foundation."

The recipients will be honored during the show in the ring. Dotson, the CEO of the Indiana Latino Institute, is recognized for informing, educating, and empowering the Indiana Latino Communities. Fofanah, the founder of the Ibrahim Lawson Fofanah Charity Foundation, is recognized for strengthening global friendships and providing humanitarian services to vulnerable populations.

Cinco de Mayo Las Mejores Peleas De Box Fight Card

Main Event - Super Middleweight
Malcolm "Unmerciful" Jones v. Kevin "Hitman" Engel

Co-Main Event - Welterweight Pablo Sanchez v. Justin Johnson

Flyweight Saleto "Mr. Personal" Henderson v. Jemsi Kibaznge

Several more preliminary fights to be announced at the weigh in\*

\*All Times Are Eastern\*

Friday, May 3

OFFICIAL WEIGH IN: OPEN TO THE PUBLIC (Free)

Location: Tyndall Armory

4:00 p.m. - Media arrival & doors open to the public

5:00 p.m. – Weigh-in begins 5:30 p.m. - Press Conference

Saturday, May 4
FIGHT NIGHT
6:00 p.m. DOORS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC (Tickets can be purchased online or at the door)
7:30 p.m. FIRST FIGHT

Location: Tyndall Armory



Chin Chek Promotions will Induct Humanitarian Marlene Dotson of the Indiana Latino Institute into its Ring of Honor Wall of Fame at the Cinco de Mayo Boxing Event on May 4th at the Tyndall Armory.

## **CREDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION**

Fight credentials can be picked up on Friday, May 3 between 3:30 p.m. and 4:30 p.m. and on Saturday, May 4 from 4:30 p.m. to 5:30 p.m. at the venue entrance of Tyndall Armory. Proper personal photo ID (Driver's license or passport) is required for credential pick-up. Register for press credentials at info@platinumstarpr.com.

Fans can watch the live stream on Chin Chek Facebook and FITE.TV. Tickets are on sale now.

Stay up-to-date with Chin Chek at <a href="www.chinchekpromotions.com">www.chinchekpromotions.com</a>, follow us on Twitter at <a href="mailto:@chinchekpromotions">@chinchekpromotions</a>, and like us on Facebook at <a href="www.facebook.com/chinchekpromotions/">www.facebook.com/chinchekpromotions/</a>

MEDIA CONTACTS

For interviews with the fighters, contact Chin Chek Promotions Publicity Department at info@platinumstarpr.com or Instagram @platinumstarpr

## SPONSORSHIP INQUIRIES

Marie Lemelle for Platinum Star PR at m.lemelle@att.net or 213-276-7827.



Chin Chek celebrates Cinco de Mayo, the first anniversary of bringing pro boxing consistently to Indianapolis, as well as, honoring Humanitarians Marlene Dotson and Ibrahim Lawson Fofanah on May 4."

Dominic Brogan, founder of Chin Chek Promotions South Same and Same a

Chin Chek Promotions will Induct Humanitarian Ibrahim Lawson Fofanah of the Lawson Fofanah Charity Foundation into its Ring of Honor Wall of Fame at the Cinco de Mayo Boxing Event on May 4th at the Tyndall Armory.

Marie Lemelle Platinum Star PR +1 213-276-7827 email us here



Much like the philosophy of the Golden Gloves of America, Indianapolis-based Chin Chek Promotions Founder Dominic Brogan is committed to providing a solid platform for boxing's best young prospects and established contenders to develop and showcase their boxing skills.

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/484095424

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.